Designation: D5575 − 18 (Reapproved 2023)
Standard Classification System for
Copolymers of Vinylidene Fluoride (VDF) with Other
Fluorinated Monomers1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D5575; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

nearest 1 %. Additive contents below 2 % need not be speci-
fied. For designation clarity, a hyphen (-) is used to separate
material type codes. When a material is present in more than
one form, a plus sign ( + ) is used to separate the form codes.
4.6 Data Block 5:
4.6.1 Data Block 5 is used to denote changes in the values
of a property when the designation is converted to specifica-
tion. The type of changes would be the following:
4.6.1.1 To cite the alternate property value range when a (?)
is used in Data Block 3. Where more than one (?) is cited, the
value ranges shall be listed in order of their occurrence.
NOTE 8—It is recommended that any ranges smaller than designated by
Table 4 codes be greater than the precision and bias for the test method
that measures the property.
D5575 − 18 (2023)
5
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM D5575-18(2023)
4.6.1.2 To cite a current ASTM or other standard specifica-
tion for the polymer (see 4.7 for restrictions).
4.6.1.3 A combination of 4.6.1.1 and 4.6.1.2.
4.7 Designation and Specification Restrictions:
4.7.1 Data Block 5 of the specification call-out cannot cite
properties beyond the scope of this classification system. In
other words, specification criteria or properties from other
specifications that conflict with this classification system’s
scope are not allowed.
NOTE 9—Some specifications cite properties that are either not detect-
able or use test methods not available to most customers. Therefore,
specification property values or results shall be able to be determined by
a user without a priori knowledge of the polymer’s manufacturer,
polymerization process, or any other unique finishing process.
4.7.2 A commercial grade of polymer shall not have mul-
tiple designations for Data Block 2. The application choice
shall be broad enough for a variety of the applications to which
it can be applied.
4.7.3 An alternate specification property range in Data
Block 5 shall not be greater than the original designation-code
range from Table 4 and either the preceding or following code.
In other words, if a property code is normally “D,” the new
range could encompass values or ranges from Code “C and D”
or “D and E.” The new values cannot encompass a range cited
by Codes “C to E” or greater.
4.7.4 At no time shall a designation for a commercial grade
have more than one designation for Data Blocks 1, 2, 3, and 4.
If the code values need to be modified from those cited in Table
4, the changes shall be done by use of a (?) and listed in Data
Block 5.
5. General Requirements
5.1 The material shall be ordered by the manufacturer’s
trade name and corresponding copolymer line callout and the
necessary suffix properties to define the material.
5.2 The material shall be of uniform composition and free of
foreign matter to a contamination level agreed upon between
the purchaser and the seller.
5.3 Adequate statistical sampling shall be considered an